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Bracing of frame construction with channel profiles

Technical data

S-VB

Thickness Thickness base For profile Sales unit

Item No. [mm] [mm] [pcs]

Item

S-VB 552362 3 5 FUS 10

Channel brace connector for seismic bracing of framework constructions with FUS channel profiles

Properties

· Material bracket: steel S275JR (mate-
rial-no. 1.0044) according to DIN EN
10025-2

· Material supporting plate: steel S355MC
(material no. 1.0976) according to DIN EN
10149-2

· Screw: M10x45, strength class 8.8,
galvanised steel

· Nut: M10, strength class 8, galvanised
steel

Advantages/Benefits

· The design of the channel brace con-
nector S-VB allows a variable fixation at
angles between 30° and 65° for a flexible
adaptation to new and already existing
construction.

· The lamellae bent upwards and down-
wards allow the easy installation of the
channel profile to the channel brace
connector.

· The possibility to mount two channel
brace connectors on top of each other
offers the option to clamp the same
point in different directions.

Applications

· For seismic bracing of new as well as al-
ready installed framework constructions
with FUS channel profiles

Channel brace connector S-VB
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Channel brace connector S-VB · Seismic bracing assortment
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Усиление рамной конструкции с помощью 
монтажных шин

ПРЕИМУЩЕСТВА
• Конструкция соединителя резьбовых 

шпилек S-VA позволяет крепить под 
углом от 30° до 65° для создания 
новой конструкции усиления или 
адаптации существующей.

• Рельефные лапки на соединителе 
позволяют легко его смонтировать на 
монтажную шину.

• Возможность монтажа двух 
элементов усиления позволяет 
закрепить один узел в различных 
направлениях.

ПРИМЕНЕНИЕ
• Для усиления новых и существующих 

узлов крепления трубопроводов 
в сейсмоактивных зонах с помощью 
монтажных шин FUS

ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ДАННЫЕ

• Материал: Сталь S235JR (материал
№.1.0038) по DIN EN 10025-2

• Материал соединителя: сталь 
S275JR (материал № 1.0044) по 
DIN EN 10025-2

• Материал опорной пластины: 
сталь S355MC (материал № 
1.0976) по DIN EN 10149-2

• Болт: M10x45, класс прочности 8.8, 
оцинкованная сталь

• Гайка: M10, класс прочности 8,
оцинкованная сталь

Соединитель для усиления конструкций в сейсмоактивных 
зонах с помощью монтажных шин FUS

Соединитель монтажных шин S-VB

ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ
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Толщина Толщина соединительного 
элемента

Подходит 
 для профиля

Кол-во в упаковке

Тип Артикул [мм] [мм] [шт.]

S-VB 552362 3 5 FUS 10

Официальный поставщик fischer-market.ru


